Dunn moved Amendment 2. The motion carried.

September 20, 2022 Selection Process 2

		Sponsor:	Dembowski, Dunn
	[S. Porter]	Proposed No.:	2022-0273
1	AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED MOTION 2022-0273, VERSION 1		
2	On page 2, line 22, after "should be awarded to" strike: "an" and insert ":		
3	1. An"		
4			
5	On page 2, line 24, after "with substance use disorders" strike ". The person" and insert ";		
6	or		
7	2. An organization located in King County that has demonstrated hard work and		
8	passion in helping those with substance use disorders.		
9	B. The person or organization"		
10			
11	On page 2, beginning line 26, strike "B. The annual nomination and selection of the		
12	Recovery Champion will be conducted by the King County council" and insert:		
13	" C. The annual nomination	n and selection of	f the Recovery Champion will be led by
14	the chair of the King County council and one other member of the King County council,		
15	who will be selected by the chair,"		
16			
17	On page 2, line 29, after " by an a	appropriate" strik	e "medal" and insert "token or
18	decoration"		

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

- 19
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 31, strike "C." and insert "D."
- 21
- 22 EFFECT prepared by S. Porter: Provide more detail and description of the
- 23 nomination and selection process and change the physical object of the award from a
- 24 *medal to a token or decoration.*